to exceed the amount determined by applying the following schedule:
a.	 On the first fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) of assets, or fraction 

thereof, ten thousand dollars ($10,000).
b.	 On assets greater than fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) but not more 

than two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000), fourteen dollars 
($14.00) per hundred thousand dollars ($100,000), or fraction thereof.

c.	 On assets greater than two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000), 
but not more than five hundred million dollars ($500,000,000), eleven 
dollars ($11.00) per hundred thousand dollars ($100,000), or fraction 
thereof.

d.	 On assets greater than five hundred million dollars ($500,000,000), but 
not more than one billion dollars ($1,000,000,000), seven dollars